## PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE ROBINSON TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION

RESIDENTS OF ROBINSON TOWNSHIP and other interested parties, take notice that the Robinson Township Planning Commission will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, July 25, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. at the Robinson Township Hall, 12010 120<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Grand Haven, Michigan, to hear and consider:

A request by Joel Smeenge to amend the Robinson Township Zoning Ordinance. The applicant requests an addition to Section 13.3, Special Land Uses in the B-2 General Business zoning district, to permit residential private storage unit condos (six units per building) with attached boat slips.

Any person interested in this matter may appear at such hearing in person, or by agent. Written comments concerning this matter may be filed prior to the hearing and directed to:

Christine Saddler Robinson Township Clerk 12010 120<sup>th</sup> Avenue Grand Haven, Michigan 49417

The application may be examined by any person at the Robinson Township Hall Mon, Tues, Thurs 9:00 a.m. – noon and 1:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m., Wed 1:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m.

\*\*\*

This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976 as amended (Open Meeting Act), MCLA 41.72a (2) (3) and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA).

Robinson Township will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audiotapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the public hearing upon seven (7) days' notice to Robinson Township. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Township Clerk at the Robinson Township Hall, Phone: (616) 846-2210.

A COPY OF THIS NOTICE IS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK.

July 7, 2023